

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6267 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1645 OF 2012

NANABHAU MALHARI KOTKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Miscellaneous Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.
Ms. Manju Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matter after two weeks. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the
| State will file reply to the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition seeking bail.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER