

1
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 917/2014 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1645 OF 2012

NANABHAU MALHARI KOTKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.
Ms. Manju Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail
is rejected for the present.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER