

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1645 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

NANABHAU MALHARI KOTKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manju Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Parties have not filed additional documents. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the parties to file additional documents.

List again on 1.5.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)  
REGISTRAR

rd