

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CRLMP. 16929/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1645/2012

NANABHAU MALHARI KOTKAR
Appellant(s)

Appella

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
Respondent(s)
(For bail and office report)

Respond

Date : 24/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.
Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Ms. Manju Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application has been filed by appellant
for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. T
he
main plea taken by the learned counsel for
the
appellant is that the appellant has already undergone
more than 2 years out of the sentence of 5 years for
the offences under Section 307 and 323 of I

PC.
Signature Not VerifiedDigitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.09.25
18:04:48 ISTAforesaid fact has not been disputed by learne
d
Reason:

counsel for the respondent.

-2-

Having regard to the facts and circumstances,

we direct to suspend the sentence of the appellant and
enlarge the appellant - Nanabhau Malhari Kotkar on
bail in connection with Sessions Case No. 122 of 1999
subject to furnishing bail bonds for the sum of
Rs.20,000/- with two sureties of the like amount to
the satisfaction of the trial court.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition stands
disposed of.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER