

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1645/2012

NANABHAU MALHARI KOTKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naredar Rao Thaneer, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for some time to assert whether the appellant is alive or not.
- 2 List after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR